
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000182-2021 

Contract

Replacement and maintence of a fire alarm system

North Tees & Hartlepool Solutions LLP contracting on behalf of North Tees & Hartlepool
NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000182

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0287fc  

Published 6 January 2021, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tees & Hartlepool Solutions LLP contracting on behalf of North Tees & Hartlepool
NHS Foundation Trust

University Hospital of North Tees, Hardwick, Stockton

Stockton-on-Tees

TS19 8PE

Contact

Chris Smith

Email

cdda-tr.cardeahelpdesk@nhs.net

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000182-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000182-2021
mailto:cdda-tr.cardeahelpdesk@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

+44 1642624782

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportu
nities/ListEvents.aspx

Buyer's address

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportu
nities/ListEvents.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Replacement and maintence of a fire alarm system

Reference number

PS1057-07.20

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314100 - Electrical services

FB08 - For fire protection

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Replacement and maintence of a fire alarm system in University Hospital of Hartlepool

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,004,026

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Replacement and maintence of a fire alarm system in University Hospital of Hartlepool

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Trust reserves the right to re-let the maintenance element of this contract

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 200-486740

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:486740-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PS1027-07.20

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tees Fire Systems Ltd

7 Drake Court, Riverside Park

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RS

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

National registration number

12499061

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,004,026



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=558017587

 GO Reference: GO-202116-PRO-17598141

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tees & Hartlepool Solutions working on behalf of North Tees & Hartlepool NHS
Foundation Trust

University Hospital of North Tees, Hardwick, Stockton

Stockton-on-Tees

TS19 8PE

Email

cdda-tr.cardeahelpdesk@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1642624782

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportu
nities/ListEvents.aspx

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=558017587
mailto:cdda-tr.cardeahelpdesk@nhs.net
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
https://www.cardea.nhs.uk/Cardea/DisplayModules/TradeModules/Negotiations/Opportunities/ListEvents.aspx
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-02T08:17:17+0100
	TCPDF




